503746839 03/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3793484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALL NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CORP.	03/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATECH TOTALSOLUTION CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	6F., NO. 512, YUANSHAN RD., ZHONGHE DIST.		
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	8861150			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-0115

Email: IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondent Name: JAMES WALTERS; PATENTTM.US

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-2296 (CFP-028480)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. WALTERS
SIGNATURE:	/james h walters/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=t2296-20160321-assign-28480#page1.tif source=t2296-20160321-assign-28480#page2.tif source=t2296-20160321-assign-28480#page3.tif

PATENT 503746839 REEL: 038054 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALL NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CORP. (hereinafter also referred to as "Assignor") of 2F-1, NO.396, SEC. 1, NEIHU RD, NEIHU DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C. is the owner of 100 percent (100%) interest by assignment from the inventors in U.S. Patent No. 8,861,150 issued October 14, 2014, entitled BATTERY SYSTEM, and

Whereas ATECH TOTALSOLUTION CO., LTD. of 6F., No. 512, Yuanshan Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire a 100 percent (100%) interest therein;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said patent, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said patent in the United States; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States patents and grants may be issued on said patent.

Assignor hereby agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts known to it relating to said patent, to testify as to the same in

Page 1— ASSIGNMENT US patent 8,861,150

PATENT REEL: 038054 FRAME: 0914 any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon Assignor, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to recognize Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor hereto has executed this Assignment on this 18th day of March ______, 2016.

ALL NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Ву	京康	朝	汉	英	
Sign	ature	, ,			

CHEN CHENG, KUEI-YING
Name of Signor

President of All New Energy
Title of Signor

Date March 18, 2016

Page 2 — ASSIGNMENT US patent 8,861,150

Acceptance of Assignment

In te	stimony	whereof,	, the	Assignee	hereto	has	executed	this
Assignment	on thi	s <u>18th</u> (day o	f March			, 2016.	

ATECH TOTAL SOLUTION CO., LTD.

By Li-Ho YAO

Signature

Name of Signor

President Title of Signor

Date March 18, 2016

Page 3 — ASSIGNMENT US patent 8,861,150